

## ABR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY



ISO 9001 - 2015 Certified Instution

CHINAIRLAPADU, Kandukur Road, Kanigiri Mandal

Prakasam Dist., (A.P.) Pincode: 523 254 Cell: 9866461623

Website: www.abrcet.edu.in E-mail:principal.hj@abrcet.edu.in, abrcet2008@gmail.com

Date: 28-03-2024

From Dr. L. V. NARASIMHA RAO, M. Tech, Ph. D PRINCIPAL (HJ) To The Chairman, AISHE.

> Sub: ABRCET (C-18137)-Request for updating college name in the AISHE certificate-Reg.

Sir,

It's bring to your notice that as per AICTE and JNTU Kakinada, My college name is "ABR College of Engineering and Technology" Instead of "A B R College of Engineering and Technology". Kindly change the college name as AICTE and JNTU Kakinada.

Therefore, I request you to do the needful and oblige.

Thanking you sir,

Chinaklapadu (7), Kanigiri (M)

Prekasam Dt, A.P. -523254

## ABRCET (C-18137)-Request for updating college name in the AISHE certificate-Reg. $\square$





ABR ENGINEERING COLLEGE <abree to 2008@gmail.com>

 $\bigcirc$  14:26 (O minutes ago)  $\stackrel{\star}{\mathbf{x}}$   $\bigcirc$   $\hookrightarrow$  Reply :



to aishe-helpdesk, aishe 🔻

Sir,

It's bring to your notice that as per AICTE and JNTU Kakinada, My college name is "ABR College of Engineering and Technology" Instead of "ABR College of Engineering and Technology". Kindly change the college name as AICTE and JNTU Kakinada.

Therefore, I request you to do the needful and oblige.

Thanking you sir,

Please find the attachment

With Regards, PRINCIPAL, ABRCET, KANIGIRI Prakasam DT, AP PIN-523254

Activate Windows